Members, who have not yet encashed their 
dividend for the financial year 2010-11, are requested to lodge their claims with the Company or M/s. Karvy 
Computershare Pvt. Ltd. (RTA) without delay. During the year 2017-18, the Company has deposited a sum of 
Rs. 12,65,103/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred and Three only) to Investor Education and 
Protection Fund of the Central Government, on account of unclaimed/ unpaid dividend for the year 2009-10.

Those Members who have not encashed or received their dividend for the financial years 2010-11 to 2016-17 are